Saskatchewan Cheerleading Association

Communication Policy





Saskatchewan Cheerleading Association Communication Policy

All communication with the Saskatchewan Cheerleading Association will be done in a fair and respectful manner. Please remember that all directors' positions are voluntary so please respect their time. All emails can be found on the Saskatchewan Cheerleading Association website: www.sca.ca.
All general inquiries should be directed to lnfo@SCA.ca

Please direct questions regarding general information, membership, insurance, clinics, certification and funding to our Executive Director at executivedirector@sca.ca

Please direct questions regarding operations or association to our President at president@sca.ca

Each director maintains their own email with respect to the area they oversee. Inquires can be directed to one of the following the emails:

Performance Cheer Director - <u>dancedirector@sca.ca</u>
Judging Director - <u>judgingdirector@sca.ca</u>
Athlete Director - <u>athletedirector@sca.ca</u>
Coaching Director - <u>coachingdirector@sca.ca</u>

Emails are checked routinely, sometimes there may be a delay in response. If no response is received, please email the Executive Director to obtain your answer, or contact the director directly to respond.